Lower Dove Brooks and Egginton Brook in Derbyshire

Flood alert

River levels are forecast to rise at the Horsebottoms river gauge as a result of heavy rainfall tomorrow Saturday 16 January 2021. Consequently, flooding of roads and farmland is expected tomorrow morning. Flooding will affect low-lying land and roads adjacent to the Foston Brook, Hilton Brook and Egginton Brook. We are closely monitoring the situation. Our incident response staff are actively checking river levels and the weather forecast. Please avoid using low lying footpaths and bridges near local watercourses and plan driving routes to avoid low lying roads near rivers, which may be flooded. This message will be updated tomorrow morning Saturday 16 January 2021, or as the situation changes.

Information supplied by the Environment Agency

This information last updated 3:55pm, Friday 15th January.

Flood Warning Area Details

Low-lying land and roads on the Foston Brook, Hilton Brook and Egginton Brook

Counties covered: Derbyshire

Watercourses covered: Egginton Brook, Foston Brook, Hilton Brook

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Lower Dove Brooks and Egginton Brook in Derbyshire.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the risk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Foston Brook at Foston
Foston Brook at Foston including Foston Prison and Uttoxeter Road

No current or recent warnings.

Hilton Brook at Sutton on the Hill and Uttoxeter Road Hilton
Hilton Brook at Sutton on the Hill and Uttoxeter Road, Hilton

No current or recent warnings.

River Dove at Hatton
River Dove at Hatton including Hatton village and Uttoxeter Road area

No current or recent warnings.

River Dove at Marston on Dove
River Dove at Marston on Dove including all properties on Marston Lane

No current or recent warnings.

Hilton Brook at Hilton
Hilton Brook at Hilton including Common Lane, The Mease and Welland Road areas

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.